

## PRODUCT LIABILITY POLICY SCHEDULE

**Policy No.** : 241100/48/2023/2864 **Prev. Policy No.** : 243300/48/2022/1415  
**Cover Note No.** : - **Cover Note Date** : -  
**Insured's Code** : 59007092 **Issue Office Code** : 241100  
**Insured's Name** : PUNTO CORPORATION PVT.LTD.  
(GSTIN: 08AAGCP5458C3ZB) **Issue Office Name** : DO I JAIPUR (GSTIN:  
08AAACT0627R3ZX)  
**Address** : 118, MNIT INCUBATION AND **Address** : SUNNY MART ,3rd FLOOR,  
INNOVATION CENTRE,MNIT CAMPUS,  
J.L.N.MARG, JAIPUR-302017  
-  
JAIPUR RAJASTHAN 302017 **Address** : SHOP NO. 308 TO 309,  
NEW ATISH MARKET,  
JAIPUR RAJASTHAN 302001  
**Tel. /Fax /Email** : 0141-2293723 / / 9414143723 / **Tel. /Fax /Email** : 0141- 2390080, 2390090 / 0141-  
info@puntocorporation.com 2390080 /  
sahdev.meena@orientalinsurance.co.in

### Agent/Broker Details

**Dev.Off.Code** :  
**Agent/Broker** : LC000000757 Blue Umbrella Risk Mangement & Insurance Broker [P] Ltd  
**Address** : 308-B, Jaipur Tower, Opp. All India Radio, MI Road,,Jaipur, Rajasthan,  
302001,JAIPUR,RAJASTHAN,302001  
**Tel/Fax/Email** : 0141-4023476/9314506308//

**Period of Insurance** : FROM 00:00 ON 28/01/2023 TO MIDNIGHT OF 27/01/2024  
**Collection No. & Dt.** : CC 2152004203 - 27/01/2023 **GST INVOICE NO** :0821704812 **UIN**

**Co-insurance Details** : NIL

**Retroactive Date** : 28/01/2023

### Products Covered

1 Electrical Appliances - Domestic (excl Electric Blankets)

### FOR COUNTRIES OTHER THAN NORTH AMERICAN JURISDICTION

INDEMINITY LIMIT	DOMESTIC	OECD	NON-OECD
Any One Accident	25000000		
Any One Aggregate during the Policy Period	100000000		
Compulsory Excess	Compulsary Deductible: 0.50% of AOA		
Voluntary Excess	NIL		

Territory/Jurisdiction: INDIA / INDIA

The insurance under this policy is extended to cover risks of :

Technical Collaborators  
Third Party Manufactures

Place : JAIPUR  
Date : 27/01/2023



IRDA-REGNO-556

For and on behalf of  
The Oriental Insurance Company Limited

In case of any query regarding the Policy please call Toll  
Free No. 1800 11 8485 and 011 33208485.

Authorised Signatory

CIN: U66010DL1947GOI007158 All the Amounts mentioned in this policy are in Indian Rupees

Page 1 of 2

IRDA Regn. No. 556 - Now you can buy and renew selected policies online at [www.orientalinsurance.org.in](http://www.orientalinsurance.org.in)